

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AND ECONOMIC RESOURCES (RER) BOARD AND CODE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE (NOA)

Air Flow Company, Inc. 850 West Fullerton Ave. Addison, IL 60101

SCOPE: This NOA is being issued under the applicable rules and regulations governing the use of construction materials. The documentation submitted has been reviewed and accepted by Miami-Dade County RER-Product Control Section to be used in Miami Dade County and other areas where allowed by the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ).

This NOA shall not be valid after the expiration date stated below. The Miami-Dade County Product Control Section (In Miami Dade County) and/or the AHJ (in areas other than Miami Dade County) reserve the right to have this product or material tested for quality assurance purposes. If this product or material fails to perform in the accepted manner, the manufacturer will incur the expense of such testing and the AHJ may immediately revoke, modify, or suspend the use of such product or material within their jurisdiction. RER reserves the right to revoke this acceptance if it is determined by Miami-Dade County Product Control Section that this product or material fails to meet the requirements of the applicable building code.

This product is approved as described herein and has been designed to comply with the Florida Building Code, including the High Velocity Hurricane Zone.

DESCRIPTION: Aluminum Stationary Louvers

APPROVAL DOCUMENT: Drawing No. **08-01674**, titled "Aluminum Stationary Louvers – Large Missile Impact", sheets 1 through 6 of 6, dated 07/16/2012, with revision C dated 10/02/2024, prepared by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E., bearing the Miami-Dade County Product Control revision stamp with the Notice of Acceptance number and expiration date by the Miami-Dade County Product Control Section.

MISSILE IMPACT RATING: Large and Small Missile Impact Resistant

LABELING: Each unit shall bear a permanent label with the manufacturer's name or logo, Houston, TX, model/series, and following statement: "Miami-Dade County Product Control Approved", unless otherwise noted herein.

LIMITATION: This system is to be installed in a location where the room behind the louver is designed to drain water penetrating into the room, and the room will house water resistant/waterproof equipment, components, or supplies.

RENEWAL of this NOA shall be considered after a renewal application has been filed and there has been no change in the applicable building code negatively affecting the performance of this product.

TERMINATION of this NOA will occur after the expiration date or if there has been a revision or change in the materials, use, and/or manufacture of the product or process. Misuse of this NOA as an endorsement of any product, for sales, advertising or any other purposes shall automatically terminate this NOA. Failure to comply with any section of this NOA shall be cause for termination and removal of NOA.

ADVERTISEMENT: The NOA number preceded by the words Miami-Dade County, Florida, and followed by the expiration date may be displayed in advertising literature. If any portion of the NOA is displayed, then it shall be done in its entirety.

INSPECTION: A copy of this entire NOA shall be provided to the user by the manufacturer or its distributors and shall be available for inspection at the job site at the request of the Building Official.

This NOA **revises NOA # 22-0328.04** and consists of this page 1 and evidence pages E-1 and E-2, as well as the approval document mentioned above.

The submitted documentation was reviewed by Carlos M. Utrera, P.E.



NOA No. 25-0311.11 Expiration Date: May 24, 2027 Approval Date: April 10, 2025 Page 1

04/01/25

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

1. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER PREVIOUS NOA's

A. DRAWINGS "Submitted under NOA No. 18-0226.05"

1. Drawing No. **08-01674**, titled "Aluminum Stationary Louvers – Large Missile Impact" sheets 1 through 6 of 6, dated 07/16/12, with revision A dated 02/09/18, prepared by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

B. TESTS "Submitted under NOA No. 18-0226.05"

- 1. Test reports on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC, TAS 202-94
 - 2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94

3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94

along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of aluminum stationary louver, prepared by Fenestration Testing Laboratory, Test Report No. **FTL-9595**, dated 09/01/17, signed and sealed by Idalmis Ortega, P.E.

- 2. Test reports on 1) Uniform Static Air Pressure Test, Loading per FBC, TAS 202-94
 - 2) Large Missile Impact Test per FBC, TAS 201-94
 - 3) Cyclic Wind Pressure Loading per FBC, TAS 203-94

along with marked-up drawings and installation diagram of aluminum stationary louvers, prepared by Certified Testing Laboratories, Test Report No. **CTLA-1371W**, dated 07/29/05, signed and sealed by Ramesh Patel, P.E. "*Submitted under NOA No. 05-1110.01*"

C. CALCULATIONS "Submitted under NOA No. 05-1110.01"

1. Anchor calculations for single and triple Aluminum Stationary Louver Series: EA-403 and EA-623, prepared by PTC Engineering, Inc., dated 10/05/05, signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

D. QUALITY ASSURANCE

1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER).

E. MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1. None.

F. STATEMENTS "Submitted under NOA No. 18-0226.05"

1. Statement letter of code conformance, complying with the **FBC 6th Edition (2017)** and of no financial interest dated 10/04/2017, issued by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

Carlos M. Utrera, P.E. Product Control Examiner NOA No. 25-0311.11 Expiration Date: May 24, 2027 Approval Date: April 10, 2025

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE: EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

2. EVIDENCE SUBMITTED UNDER NOA # 22-0328.04 AND NEW

A. DRAWINGS

1. Drawing No. **08-01674**, titled "Aluminum Stationary Louvers – Large Missile Impact", sheets 1 through 6 of 6, dated 07/18/2012, with revision C dated 10/02/2024, prepared by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

B. TESTS

1. None.

C. CALCULATIONS

- 1. Anchor calculations for Aluminum Stationary Louver Series: EA-403 and EA-623, prepared by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., dated 10/02/2024, signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.
- 2. Anchor calculations for Aluminum Stationary Louver Series: EA-403 and EA-623, prepared by PTC Engineering, Inc., dated 07/16/2012 and revised on 10/11/2021, signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

D. QUALITY ASSURANCE

1. Miami-Dade Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources (RER).

E. MATERIAL CERTIFICATIONS

1. None.

F. STATEMENTS

- 1. Statement letter of code conformance to the 8th edition (2023) of the FBC, and of no financial interest, dated 03/03/2025, issued by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.
- 2. Statement letter of code conformance to the FBC 7th Edition (2020) and of no financial interest, dated March 15, 2022, issued by L. Roberto Lomas, P.E., signed and sealed by Luis R. Lomas, P.E.

Carlos M. Utrera, P.E. Product Control Examiner NOA No. 25-0311.11 Expiration Date: May 24, 2027 Approval Date: April 10, 2025



REVISIONS		
DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
SED PER NEW CODE	10/02/2024	R.L.
NOTES: PRODUCT SHOWN HEREIN IS DES JFACTURED TO COMPLY WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH ED UDING THE HVHZ D BUCK OR STUD FRAMING TO E HORED PROPERLY TO TRANSFER JCTURE, BUCK OR FRAMING IS RI HITECT OF RECORD. DUCTS ARE APPROVED FOR USE CT RESISTANCE IS REQUIRED. IN TEM IS <u>NOT REQUIRED.</u> DESIGN PRESSURE RATINGS IN C ME CORNERS ARE MITERED, BUTTI LK THOROUGHLY ALL AROUND THI OUVERS WITH SAME COLOR AS TA KER ROD BEFORE CAULKING. MIDE BITUMINOUS MATERIAL TIN B ALS TO AVOID CORROSION. EA-403 LOUVERS UTILIZE A 2" ME MEMBER. EA-623 LOUVERS UTILIZE A 2" ME ME ME A A A A A A A A A A A A A	E REQUIREME DITION (2023) BE DESIGNED ALL LOADS T ESPONSIBILIT WHERE LARG MPACT PROTE CHART ON THE ED AND WELI E EXTERIOR THE LOUVERS ETWEEN DISS HIGH X 4" E HIGH X 6" E LOCATION W NED TO DRAI HE ROOM WI	AND OYOF EMISSILE CCTIVE IIS SHEET. DED. PERIMETER G, PROVIDE SIMILAR DEEP TOP DEEP TOP DEEP TOP
	SIGNED: 1	0/02/2024
COMPANY, INC Jllerton ave n, il 60101		LOMA STILL
ATIONARY LOUVERS SSILE IMPACT ID GENERAL NOTES	No. 6	* Hannah
0. REV 08-01674 C 12 SHEET 1 OF 6		RIDA
RTO LOMAS P.E. INDIALANTIC, FL 32903 rllomas@lrlomaspe.com	Luis R. Lo FL No.:	omas P.E.



- 2)
- 3)



		REVISIONS		
	REV	DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
	С	REVISED PER NEW CODE	10/02/2024	R.L.
OF INSTALLATION ANCHOR TO BE 1/4". USE SHIMS 2) FOR 2000 PSI MINIMUM CC MINIMUM EMBEDMENT. A MAXIMUM ON CENTER THE MAXIMUM ON CENTER THE 3) FOR WOOD FRAMING SUBST AT HEAD AND SILL LOCAT THEREAFTER. AT JAMBS	S USING LOAD BEAR 5 WHERE SPACE GRE 5 NCRETE SUBSTRATES 7 HEAD AND SILL LO 5 REAFTER. AT JAMBS 5 REAFTER. AT MULLI 7 RATES USE 3/8" DIA 7 E ANCHORS 6" FROM 1 OCATE ANCHORS 6" 1 AREA USE 1/2" D	ION SHOWN. SHIM AS REQUIRED ING SHIMS. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EATER THAN 1/16" IS PRESENT. 5 USE 3/8" DIAMETER POWER-BOL OCATE ANCHORS 6" FROM EACH CO S LOCATE ANCHORS 6" FROM EACH ION AREA LOCATE ANCHORS FROM AMETER LAG BOLT, WITH A 3" MINI M EACH CORNER AND 24" MAXIMU ' FROM EACH CORNER AND 18" M IAMETER LAG BOLT, WITH A 4" MIN	SHIM STACK T, WITH A 2" PRNER AND 24" CORNER AND MOUNTING ANGL MUM EMBEDMEN M ON CENTER AXIMUM ON CEN	.ES. T. ITER
24" O MAX. T	.C. YP. 18" O. MAX. TY 7			
EA-403-L-2 & W/SILL EXT			SIGNED:	10/02/2024
	850	OW COMPANY, INC w fullerton ave dison, il 60101	SIGNED:	LOMAS
PRODUCT REVISED as complying with the Florida Building Code NOA-No. 25-0311.11	LARC	M STATIONARY LOUVERS GE MISSILE IMPACT NG DETAILS AND NOTES	No.	62514 *
J	drawn: R.L. ^{SCALE} NTS ^{DATE} 07	DWG NO. 08-01674 7/16/12 SHEET 2 OF 6	V FILOSON	RIDA
		. ROBERTO LOMAS P.E. VENUE, INDIALANTIC, FL 32903		omas P.E.



	REVISIONS		
DES	CRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED
SED PER NEW	CODE	10/02/2024	R.L.
SHEET 2)			
6"			
ET 1)			
,			<i>/</i>
	* MINIMUM EDGE [DISTANCE FOR	3/8" LAG
	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SUFET 2)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SHEET 2)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SHEET 2)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SHEET 2)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SHEET 2)	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
SHEET 2) 6"	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	ES.	
	SCREW IS 2 INCHE	SIGNED: 1	10/02/2024
6"		SIGNED: 1	10/02/2024
6" COMPANY LLERTON A	, INC	SIGNED: 1	10/02/2024
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010	, INC	SIGNED: 1	LOMAS
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010 TIONARY LO SSILE IMPA	, INC	SIGNED: 1	LOMAS
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010 TIONARY LO	, INC	SIGNED: 1	LOMAS
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010 TIONARY LO SSILE IMPA DETAILS MA	, INC	SIGNED: 1	LOMAS
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010 TIONARY LO SSILE IMPA DETAILS MA 08-01	, INC	SIGNED: 1	LOMAS
6" COMPANY LLERTON A I, IL 6010 TIONARY LO SSILE IMPA DETAILS MA 08-01	, INC		LOMAS



					REVISION	IS		
	REV		D	ESCRIPTION			DATE	APPROVED
	С	REVISED	PER N	EW CODE			10/02/2024	R.L.
SH AB	EDME EDME JTHE G.O DTHE	2016 9 ENT IIN. 55 RS	*	T 1) (2) SECTION	14 15 15 C EDGE	3A) DISTA	DISTANCE	
							SIGNED:	
	50	OW CO w fulli dison,	ERTON	AVE				NSE
and the second	ARG	E MISSI	LE IMF	LOUVERS ACT MASONRY			No. 6	E OF
L						rev C		RIDA
L TA	ſ	DWG NO.	08—0 sн	1674 ^{EET} 4 OF	6		SION	AL ENUIL



REV C REVIS



-

						SIGNED: 10/02/2024
	AIR FLOW COMPANY, INC 850 w fullerton ave addison, il 60101					US R. LOM
PRODUCT REVISED as complying with the Florida Building Code NOA-No. 25-0311.11 Expiration Date 05/24/2027	ALUMINUM STATIONARY LOUVERS LARGE MISSILE IMPACT COMPONENTS					No. 62514
By Atron	DRAWN: DWG NO. REV R.L. 08-01674 C				REV C	FLORIDA
Miami-Dade Product Control	SCALE NTS DATE 07/16/12 SHEET 6 OF 6				MONAL ENN	
	L. ROBERTO LOMAS P.E. 208 7th AVENUE, INDIALANTIC, FL 32903 434-688-0609 rliomas@iriomaspe.com				Luis R. Lomas P.E. FL No.: 62514	

REVISIONS						
DESCRIPTION	DATE	APPROVED				
SED PER NEW CODE	10/02/2024	R.L.				